

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2/2007 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13597/2007

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM CHAND

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/10/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv. for
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.P.Dhanda, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent has made a statement
that the proceedings in the Contempt Petition have already been
dropped. In view of this statement, no further order is required to
be passed in this I.A.

I.A. No. 2 stands disposed of accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master