

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13597/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2005 in CWP No. 11628/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM CHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay, and office report)

Date: 14/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.  
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. Amrinder Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M.S. Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the parties state that the services of  
the respondent have been regularized and nothing is required to be  
done in the matter.

Hence, the special leave petitions are dismissed without  
observing anything on merits.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master